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2. Background Information   2. Background Information   

Country of origin:      (Please mark one option.)2.1)

n=102Algeria 1%

Angola 1%

Bangladesh 3.9%

Brazil 1%

China 1%

Cuba 1%

Ecuador 1%

Egypt 4.9%

Ethiopia 2.9%

Eritrea 2.9%

Ghana 2.9%

India 2%

Indonesia 3.9%

Iran 4.9%

Iraq 8.8%

Jordan 4.9%

Kenya 2%

Kosovo 1%

Kurdistan Regional Government/Iraq 2%

Kyrgyzstan 1%

Laos 1%

Malaysia 1%

Mongolia 2%

Morocco 2%

Nigeria 5.9%

Pakistan 2%

Sudan 2%

Syria 10.8%

Thailand 1%
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Tanzania 2.9%

Tunisia 2%

Uzbekistan 2.9%

Vietnam 2%

Yemen 1%

Other 7.8%

Year your birth:      (Please mark one option.)2.3)

n=1021971-1980 1%

1981-1990 21.6%

1991-2000 63.7%

2001-2010 13.7%

Gender:      (Please mark one option.)2.4)

n=101male 72.3%

female 27.7%

Faculty of present studies:      (Please mark one option.)2.5)

n=102Faculty of Earth Science and Engineering 27.5%

Faculty of Materials Science and Engineering 19.6%

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Informatics 21.6%

Faculty of Economics 7.8%

Faculty of Arts 2%

Faculty of Law 15.7%

Faculty of Healthcare 5.9%

Study programme you are engaged in presently:2.6)

n=100Business and Administration BSc 1%

Computer Science Engineering BSc 3%

Earth Science Engineering, BSc 1%

Logistics Engineering BSc 1%

Mechanical Engineering, BSc 1%

Nursing and Patient Care BSc 6%

Cultural Anthropology MSc 2%

Computer Science Engineering, MSc 3%

Earth Sciences Engineering, MSc 8%

Hydrogeological Engineering, MSc 2%

Logistics Engineering MSc 1%

Materials Engineering MSc 6%

Master of Business Administration (MBA) MSc 5%

Mechanical Engineering MSc 3%

Metallurgical Engineering MSc 1%

Petroleum Engineering, MSc 4%

Petroleum Geoengineering, MSc 2%

Doctoral School of Enterprise Theory and Practice, PhD 1%

Sámuel Mikoviny Doctoral School of Earth Sciences, PhD 11%
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Ferenc Deák Doctoral School in Law and Political Sciences, PhD 14%

Antal Kerpely Doctoral School of Materials Sciences and Technologies, PhD 13%

József Hatvany Doctoral School of Information Science and Engineering, PhD 1%

István Sályi Doctoral School of Mechanical Engineering Sciences, PhD 9%

European and International Business Law LLM 1%

Level of your studies. (Please mark one option.)2.7)

n=104BSc 13.5%

MSc 35.6%

PhD 51%

3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)
3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)

English   3.1)
41 n=101

átl.=3.6
elt.=0.6
tart.=3

1%

1

2%

2

29.7%

3

67.3%

4

Russian3.2)
41 n=68

átl.=1.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

86.8%

1

5.9%

2

1.5%

3

5.9%

4

French3.3)
41 n=67

átl.=1.6
elt.=1

68.7%

1

14.9%

2

7.5%

3

9%

4

German3.4)
41 n=66

átl.=1.2
elt.=0.5

81.8%

1

13.6%

2

4.5%

3

0%

4

Spanish3.5)
41 n=58

átl.=1.2
elt.=0.5
tart.=5

87.9%

1

8.6%

2

1.7%

3

1.7%

4

Portuguese3.6)
41 n=58

átl.=1.1
elt.=0.6
tart.=6

93.1%

1

3.4%

2

0%

3

3.4%

4

Other3.7)
41 n=50

átl.=2.8
elt.=1.4

32%

1

6%

2

10%

3

52%

4

Are you a scholarship student?      (Please mark one option.)3.9)

n=101Yes 98%

No 2%
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If yes, which scholarship holder are you? (Please mark one option.)3.10)

n=100SH 88%

SCYP 2%

AMIR 1%

TIMREX 4%

CEA 4%

Other 1%

In which year did you start your studies at the University of Miskolc?      (Please mark one option.)3.11)

n=1012017, or before 0%

2018 0%

2019 0%

2020 2%

2021 11.9%

2022 10.9%

2023 40.6%

2024 34.7%

2025 0%

How many semesters have you completed?      (Please mark one option.)3.12)

n=1041 15.4%

2 29.8%

3 10.6%

4 20.2%

5 7.7%

6 2.9%

7 4.8%

8 8.7%

Have you interrupted your studies?      (Please mark one option.)3.13)

n=98no 94.9%

yes for 1 semester 5.1%

yes for 2 or more semester 0%

How would you assess your achievement in your studies?     (Please mark one option.)3.14)

n=103satisfactory 8.7%

average 8.7%

good 33%

excellent 49.5%
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How do you perform in your studies comparing you results to other students at the same study programme?      (Please mark
one option.)   
Mine is…

3.15)

n=103a lot worse 1.9%

worse 1.9%

similar 37.9%

better 38.8%

a lot better 19.4%

Do you plan to continue your studies at the University of Miskolc in one of the Doctoral Schools? (Please mark one option.)3.16)

n=103Yes 35%

No 11.7%

I do not know 33%

Not relevant 20.4%

Do you have information about other specialisations at your Faculty?      (Please mark one option.)3.17)

n=102Yes 43.1%

Not at all 13.7%

Little 22.5%

Would like to know more 20.6%

Do you have information about similar study programmes offered by other Hungarian higher education institutions?      
(Please mark one option.)

3.18)

n=102Yes 28.4%

Not at all 23.5%

Little 29.4%

Would like to know more 18.6%

During your studies in Miskolc so far have you participated in any kind of training abroad which is closely related to your
studies?      (Please mark one option.)

3.19)

n=103yes 41.7%

no 52.4%

I do not know 5.8%

If yes, what kind?      (You may mark several options.)3.20)

n=104Erasmus exchange student (1 semester long) 4.8%

exchange student without scholarship (for less than 3 month) 7.7%

summer school participant 10.6%

international conference participant -  less than 3 times 19.2%

international conference participant -  3 or more times 14.4%
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After graduation do you plan to work in… ?      (Please mark one option.)3.21)

n=104in Hungary 12.5%

in your home country 28.8%

in Europe 30.8%

elsewhere 3.8%

I do not know 24%

Did you get your secondary school certificate in your home country?      (Please mark one option.)3.22)

n=100Yes 96%

No 3%

I do not know 1%

Did you get your BSc/MSc degree in your home country?      (Please mark one option.)3.23)

n=100Yes 77%

No 21%

I do not know 2%

Does your father hold a college/university degree?      (Please mark one option.)3.24)

n=104Yes 52.9%

No 41.3%

I do not know 5.8%

Does your mother hold a college/university degree?      (Please mark one option.)3.25)

n=104Yes 43.3%

No 49%

I do not know 7.7%

Are you able to finance your studies (tuition fee
and living costs)?  (Please mark one option.)

3.26)
Very badVery good n=78

átl.=2.8
elt.=1.1
tart.=24

17.9%

1

20.5%

2

28.2%

3

33.3%

4

4. Connection to work4. Connection to work

Do you have a paid work during your studies?      (Please mark one option.)4.1)

n=102Yes, during vacation(s) 7.8%

Yes, during term time 6.9%

Yes, during exam period(s) 0%

Yes, during the whole academic year 7.8%

Not at all 77.5%

If yes, is your work related to your studies?      
(Please mark one option.)

4.4)
Not at allAbsolutely n=27

átl.=2.6
elt.=1.4
tart.=15

40.7%

1

7.4%

2

7.4%

3

44.4%

4
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Do you receive any grant or scholarship (besides SH, SCY) supporting your studies?      (Please mark one option.)4.5)

n=103No, I don’t receive any 67%

Yes, provided by the Hungarian government 8.7%

Yes, provided by the national government of your country 10.7%

Yes, provided by a Hungarian foundation or organisation or company 3.9%

Yes, provided by any national/international non-profit organisation 0%

Yes, provided by any national/international for-profit organisation 1%

Other 8.7%

What is your motivation to earn a degree?      (Please mark two among the list!)4.6)

n=104to avoid unemployment 13.5%

to become a top manager 18.3%

intellectual development 64.4%

a high salary 23.1%

better social position 24%

less hard work 4.8%

5. Your opinion of the University of Miskolc5. Your opinion of the University of Miskolc

the English knowledge of professors/lecturers5.1)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=101

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

1%

1

12.9%

2

38.6%

3

47.5%

4

the quality of lecturers, seminars in general5.2)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=102

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

1%

1

7.8%

2

48%

3

43.1%

4

the quality of your study programme in general5.3)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=100

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

2%

1

6%

2

54%

3

38%

4

the variety of courses of your study programme5.4)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=103

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

2.9%

1

13.6%

2

41.7%

3

41.7%

4

the teaching methods in general5.5)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=103

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

1.9%

1

11.7%

2

49.5%

3

36.9%

4

the quality of explanations provided by lecturers5.6)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=103

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

1.9%

1

13.6%

2

38.8%

3

45.6%

4

the quality of feedback provided by lecturers5.7)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=103

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

3.9%

1

9.7%

2

35%

3

51.5%

4
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support and advice provided by lecturers5.8)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=102

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

4.9%

1

5.9%

2

28.4%

3

60.8%

4

availability of  lecturers, keeping contact5.9)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=101

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

4%

1

9.9%

2

26.7%

3

59.4%

4

availability of  IT in general5.10)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=99

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=4

4%

1

14.1%

2

37.4%

3

44.4%

4

usage of Internet and online tools in courses5.11)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=103

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

1%

1

12.6%

2

34%

3

52.4%

4

coincides with your field of interest5.12)
Very muchNot at all n=103

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=1

1.9%

1

6.8%

2

36.9%

3

54.4%

4

introduces new fields of interest5.13)
Very muchNot at all n=101

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=1

5%

1

7.9%

2

34.7%

3

52.5%

4

provides you with up-to-date knowledge5.14)
Very muchNot at all n=100

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=2

2%

1

13%

2

37%

3

48%

4

are friendly, helpful5.15)
Very muchNot at all n=102

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.7
tart.=2

2%

1

6.9%

2

25.5%

3

65.7%

4

are sympathetic, understanding5.16)
Very muchNot at all n=102

átl.=3.6
elt.=0.7
tart.=2

1%

1

5.9%

2

27.5%

3

65.7%

4

are strict but fair5.17)
Very muchNot at all n=99

átl.=3.1
elt.=0.8
tart.=2

3%

1

18.2%

2

40.4%

3

38.4%

4

are well prepared for lectures/seminars5.18)
Very muchNot at all n=100

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=3

1%

1

9%

2

35%

3

55%

4

have scientific expertise5.19)
Very muchNot at all n=100

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.7
tart.=4

3%

1

6%

2

32%

3

59%

4

communicate an explain well5.20)
Very muchNot at all n=101

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=3

1%

1

9.9%

2

37.6%

3

51.5%

4
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the applied educational technology5.21)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=97

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=5

3.1%

1

12.4%

2

43.3%

3

41.2%

4

the quality of demonstration5.22)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=100

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=3

5%

1

8%

2

44%

3

43%

4

the out of class activities5.23)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=99

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.9
tart.=5

7.1%

1

9.1%

2

37.4%

3

46.5%

4

the project works5.24)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=94

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.9
tart.=6

6.4%

1

14.9%

2

34%

3

44.7%

4

the interactive activities in class5.25)
Very satisfiedNot at all n=99

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.9
tart.=4

4%

1

18.2%

2

35.4%

3

42.4%

4

focused, compact5.26)
Very muchNot at all n=100

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=3

4%

1

12%

2

40%

3

44%

4

easy to understand5.27)
Very muchNot at all n=101

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=3

3%

1

3%

2

52.5%

3

41.6%

4

charts and tables are precise5.28)
Very muchNot at all n=96

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=6

1%

1

10.4%

2

43.8%

3

44.8%

4

e-learning materials5.29)
Very muchNot at all n=94

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=8

3.2%

1

14.9%

2

36.2%

3

45.7%

4

exercise books5.30)
Very muchNot at all n=92

átl.=3.1
elt.=1
tart.=10

8.7%

1

16.3%

2

35.9%

3

39.1%

4

profound and detailed5.31)
Very muchNot at all n=97

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=4

3.1%

1

12.4%

2

40.2%

3

44.3%

4

coherent5.32)
Very muchNot at all n=95

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=6

1.1%

1

12.6%

2

44.2%

3

42.1%

4

appropriate for philosophical generalisations5.33)
Very muchNot at all n=92

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.7
tart.=8

2.2%

1

12%

2

45.7%

3

40.2%

4
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easy to use them in practice5.34)
Very muchNot at all n=97

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.7
tart.=4

1%

1

14.4%

2

43.3%

3

41.2%

4

good base for solving new scientific issues5.35)
Very muchNot at all n=96

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=4

3.1%

1

16.7%

2

40.6%

3

39.6%

4

easy to apply in practice5.36)
Very muchNot at all n=95

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=6

1.1%

1

10.5%

2

43.2%

3

45.3%

4

proves acquired theories5.37)
Very muchNot at all n=97

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.7
tart.=6

2.1%

1

11.3%

2

44.3%

3

42.3%

4

promotes group work5.38)
Very muchNot at all n=95

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.8
tart.=7

3.2%

1

15.8%

2

43.2%

3

37.9%

4

Is it easy to become involved in a research work
at the university?      (Please mark one option.)

5.39)
Very muchNot at all n=95

átl.=3
elt.=1
tart.=7

9.5%

1

15.8%

2

35.8%

3

38.9%

4

Do you get enough support to participate  in
scientific conferences?      (Please mark one
option.)   

5.40)
Very muchNot at all n=96

átl.=3.1
elt.=0.9
tart.=7

8.3%

1

13.5%

2

36.5%

3

41.7%

4

Do you get guidance from lecturers in scientific
questions?      (Please mark one option.)   

5.41)
Very muchNot at all n=96

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=4

3.1%

1

11.5%

2

38.5%

3

46.9%

4

Would you apply for another training
programme at the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

5.42)
absolutely yesno n=83

átl.=3.1
elt.=1
tart.=19

10.8%

1

10.8%

2

36.1%

3

42.2%

4

What do you think about the scientific prestige
of the University of Miskolc?      (Please mark
one option.)   

5.43)
very highvery low n=96

átl.=3.1
elt.=0.8
tart.=7

3.1%

1

12.5%

2

51%

3

33.3%

4

What do you think about the social atmosphere
of the University of Miskolc?      (Please mark
one option.)   

5.44)
very goodvery bad n=99

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=4

4%

1

11.1%

2

33.3%

3

51.5%

4

What do you think about the level of
bureaucracy of the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

5.45)
very highvery low n=95

átl.=2.9
elt.=0.9
tart.=8

9.5%

1

18.9%

2

41.1%

3

30.5%

4

Would you choose the University of Miskolc
again to study for a degree?      (Please mark
one option.)   

5.46)
absolutely yesNot at all n=94

átl.=3.2
elt.=0.9
tart.=9

5.3%

1

12.8%

2

34%

3

47.9%

4
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6. Your opinion of the university infrastructure6. Your opinion of the university infrastructure

What is your opinion about the state of the
buildings of the university?      (Please mark one
option.)

6.1)
very good statevery bad state n=98

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.6
tart.=5

1%

1

4.1%

2

35.7%

3

59.2%

4

What is your opinion about the accessibility of
the buildings of the university?      (Please mark
one option.)

6.2)
easily accessiblenot at all n=100

átl.=3.6
elt.=0.6
tart.=4

0%

1

6%

2

32%

3

62%

4

How well equipped (with labs, libraries, lecture
halls etc.) the university is?      (Please mark one
option.)

6.3)
very well equippednot at all n=96

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=7

2.1%

1

12.5%

2

36.5%

3

49%

4

How well equipped (with computers, projectors
etc.) the lecture halls are?      (Please mark one
option.)

6.4)
very well equippednot at all n=96

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=8

2.1%

1

9.4%

2

38.5%

3

50%

4

Are the lecture halls/classrooms spacious
enough?      (Please mark one option.)

6.5)
very spaciousnot at all n=97

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.7
tart.=7

1%

1

8.2%

2

32%

3

58.8%

4

Are there enough computers?      (Please mark one option.)6.6)

n=103yes 57.3%

no 13.6%

I don't know 29.1%

7. Your opinion of the services at the university   7. Your opinion of the services at the university   

Cultural/social facilities inside the campus7.1)
very muchnot at all n=96

átl.=3.3
elt.=0.8
tart.=7

4.2%

1

10.4%

2

34.4%

3

51%

4

Sport facilities inside the campus7.2)
very muchnot at all n=94

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.7
tart.=10

1.1%

1

10.6%

2

31.9%

3

56.4%

4

Catering options (canteen, buffets)7.3)
very muchnot at all n=91

átl.=2.9
elt.=1
tart.=13

7.7%

1

26.4%

2

31.9%

3

34.1%

4

Services of the libraries7.4)
very muchnot at all n=92

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.8
tart.=10

2.2%

1

12%

2

22.8%

3

63%

4

Which Hostel do you live in?      (Please mark one option.)7.5)

n=104E/6 29.8%

UNI-Hostel 43.3%

None, I rent a flat 26.9%
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Are you satisfied with the services and the
infrastructure at the Uni-Hostel?      (Please
mark one option.)

7.6)
very muchnot at all n=74

átl.=3.4
elt.=0.9
tart.=25

8.1%

1

5.4%

2

29.7%

3

56.8%

4

Are you satisfied with the services and the
infrastructure at the E/6?      (Please mark one
option.)

7.7)
very muchnot at all n=48

átl.=3.5
elt.=0.8
tart.=45

6.3%

1

2.1%

2

25%

3

66.7%

4

Are you involved in the activities of the Student
Government of the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

7.8)
very muchnot at all n=80

átl.=2.2
elt.=1.3
tart.=19

46.3%

1

13.8%

2

13.8%

3

26.3%

4

The Alumni Network for international students has just been launched at the University of Miskolc. What would you expect
from the Alumni Network of the University of Miskolc?          (You may mark several options.)

7.9)

n=104organizing professional and social events 57.7%

building partnerships 52.9%

providing access to research opportunities 52.9%

providing networking opportunities 66.3%

Have you registered at the Alumni platform (https://alumni.uni-miskolc.hu/?lang=en-GB) of the University of Miskolc? (Please
mark one option.)

7.10)

n=101yes 62.4%

no 37.6%

Have you participated in the Alumni Talk of the University of Miskolc?   (Please mark one option.)7.11)

n=101yes 50.5%

no 49.5%

Do you plan to become a member of the UNIMISKOLC ALUMNI network?      (Please mark one option.)7.12)

n=102yes 52%

no 25.5%

I’m already its member 22.5%
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Profil
Alegység: DPR és motivációs felmérések
Tanár neve: Nemzetközi felmérések
Kurzus neve:
(A felmérés neve)

Nemzetközi közbülső motivációs felmérés - 2024/2025. II.

A profilvonalban használt értékek Átlag

3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)
3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)

3.1) English   1 4
n=101 átl.=3.6 md=4 elt.=0.6

3.2) Russian 1 4
n=68 átl.=1.3 md=1 elt.=0.8

3.3) French 1 4
n=67 átl.=1.6 md=1 elt.=1

3.4) German 1 4
n=66 átl.=1.2 md=1 elt.=0.5

3.5) Spanish 1 4
n=58 átl.=1.2 md=1 elt.=0.5

3.6) Portuguese 1 4
n=58 átl.=1.1 md=1 elt.=0.6

3.7) Other 1 4
n=50 átl.=2.8 md=4 elt.=1.4

3.26) Are you able to finance your studies (tuition
fee and living costs)?  (Please mark one
option.)

Very good Very bad
n=78 átl.=2.8 md=3 elt.=1.1

4. Connection to work4. Connection to work

4.4) If yes, is your work related to your studies?      
(Please mark one option.)

Absolutely Not at all
n=27 átl.=2.6 md=3 elt.=1.4

5. Your opinion of the University of Miskolc5. Your opinion of the University of Miskolc

5.1) the English knowledge of professors/lecturers Not at all Very satisfied
n=101 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.2) the quality of lecturers, seminars in general Not at all Very satisfied
n=102 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.3) the quality of your study programme in general Not at all Very satisfied
n=100 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.4) the variety of courses of your study programme Not at all Very satisfied
n=103 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.5) the teaching methods in general Not at all Very satisfied
n=103 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.6) the quality of explanations provided by
lecturers

Not at all Very satisfied
n=103 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.7) the quality of feedback provided by lecturers Not at all Very satisfied
n=103 átl.=3.3 md=4 elt.=0.8

5.8) support and advice provided by lecturers Not at all Very satisfied
n=102 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.8

5.9) availability of  lecturers, keeping contact Not at all Very satisfied
n=101 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.8

5.10) availability of  IT in general Not at all Very satisfied
n=99 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8
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5.11) usage of Internet and online tools in courses Not at all Very satisfied
n=103 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.12) coincides with your field of interest Not at all Very much
n=103 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.13) introduces new fields of interest Not at all Very much
n=101 átl.=3.3 md=4 elt.=0.8

5.14) provides you with up-to-date knowledge Not at all Very much
n=100 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.15) are friendly, helpful Not at all Very much
n=102 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.16) are sympathetic, understanding Not at all Very much
n=102 átl.=3.6 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.17) are strict but fair Not at all Very much
n=99 átl.=3.1 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.18) are well prepared for lectures/seminars Not at all Very much
n=100 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.19) have scientific expertise Not at all Very much
n=100 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.20) communicate an explain well Not at all Very much
n=101 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.7

5.21) the applied educational technology Not at all Very satisfied
n=97 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.22) the quality of demonstration Not at all Very satisfied
n=100 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.23) the out of class activities Not at all Very satisfied
n=99 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.9

5.24) the project works Not at all Very satisfied
n=94 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.9

5.25) the interactive activities in class Not at all Very satisfied
n=99 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.9

5.26) focused, compact Not at all Very much
n=100 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.27) easy to understand Not at all Very much
n=101 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.28) charts and tables are precise Not at all Very much
n=96 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.29) e-learning materials Not at all Very much
n=94 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.30) exercise books Not at all Very much
n=92 átl.=3.1 md=3 elt.=1

5.31) profound and detailed Not at all Very much
n=97 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.32) coherent Not at all Very much
n=95 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.33) appropriate for philosophical generalisations Not at all Very much
n=92 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.34) easy to use them in practice Not at all Very much
n=97 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.35) good base for solving new scientific issues Not at all Very much
n=96 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.36) easy to apply in practice Not at all Very much
n=95 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.37) proves acquired theories Not at all Very much
n=97 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.7

5.38) promotes group work Not at all Very much
n=95 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.39) Is it easy to become involved in a research
work at the university?      (Please mark one
option.)

Not at all Very much
n=95 átl.=3 md=3 elt.=1

5.40) Do you get enough support to participate  in
scientific conferences?      (Please mark one
option.)   

Not at all Very much
n=96 átl.=3.1 md=3 elt.=0.9

5.41) Do you get guidance from lecturers in
scientific questions?      (Please mark one
option.)   

Not at all Very much
n=96 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8
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5.42) Would you apply for another training
programme at the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

no absolutely yes
n=83 átl.=3.1 md=3 elt.=1

5.43) What do you think about the scientific
prestige of the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

very low very high
n=96 átl.=3.1 md=3 elt.=0.8

5.44) What do you think about the social
atmosphere of the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

very bad very good
n=99 átl.=3.3 md=4 elt.=0.8

5.45) What do you think about the level of
bureaucracy of the University of Miskolc?      
(Please mark one option.)   

very low very high
n=95 átl.=2.9 md=3 elt.=0.9

5.46) Would you choose the University of Miskolc
again to study for a degree?      (Please mark
one option.)   

Not at all absolutely yes
n=94 átl.=3.2 md=3 elt.=0.9

6. Your opinion of the university infrastructure6. Your opinion of the university infrastructure

6.1) What is your opinion about the state of the
buildings of the university?      (Please mark
one option.)

very bad state very good state
n=98 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.6

6.2) What is your opinion about the accessibility
of the buildings of the university?      (Please
mark one option.)

not at all easily
accessible n=100 átl.=3.6 md=4 elt.=0.6

6.3) How well equipped (with labs, libraries,
lecture halls etc.) the university is?      
(Please mark one option.)

not at all very well
equipped n=96 átl.=3.3 md=3 elt.=0.8

6.4) How well equipped (with computers,
projectors etc.) the lecture halls are?      
(Please mark one option.)

not at all very well
equipped n=96 átl.=3.4 md=3.5 elt.=0.7

6.5) Are the lecture halls/classrooms spacious
enough?      (Please mark one option.)

not at all very spacious
n=97 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.7

7. Your opinion of the services at the university   7. Your opinion of the services at the university   

7.1) Cultural/social facilities inside the campus not at all very much
n=96 átl.=3.3 md=4 elt.=0.8

7.2) Sport facilities inside the campus not at all very much
n=94 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.7

7.3) Catering options (canteen, buffets) not at all very much
n=91 átl.=2.9 md=3 elt.=1

7.4) Services of the libraries not at all very much
n=92 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.8

7.6) Are you satisfied with the services and the
infrastructure at the Uni-Hostel?      (Please
mark one option.)

not at all very much
n=74 átl.=3.4 md=4 elt.=0.9

7.7) Are you satisfied with the services and the
infrastructure at the E/6?      (Please mark
one option.)

not at all very much
n=48 átl.=3.5 md=4 elt.=0.8

7.8) Are you involved in the activities of the
Student Government of the University of
Miskolc?      (Please mark one option.)   

not at all very much
n=80 átl.=2.2 md=2 elt.=1.3
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Hozzászólások jelentéseHozzászólások jelentése

2. Background Information   2. Background Information   

In the case you marked ‘other’ please put down the name of the country:2.2)

BOLIVIA

Bolivia

Croatia (2 előfordulás)

Egypt

Madagascar

Poland

Portugal

Rwanda

Slovakia

What is your mother tongue? (Please put down the answer!)2.8)

Afan Oromo

Amharic

Arabic (34 előfordulás)

arabic

Arabic and Berber

Bangla

Bengali (3 előfordulás)

Chinese

Croatian (2 előfordulás)

English (4 előfordulás)

Hausa

hindi

Hungarian

indonesia

Indonesian (3 előfordulás)

Kashmiri

Kinyarwanda

Kurdish (2 előfordulás)

Kyrgyz

Lao ,Thai

Malagasy

Malay

Mongolian (2 előfordulás)

Nandi
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Pero

Persian (5 előfordulás)

persian

Polish

Portuguese (2 előfordulás)

portuguese

Spanish (4 előfordulás)

Swahili (3 előfordulás)

SWAHILI

Thai

Tigrigina

Tigrigna (2 előfordulás)

Tigrinya

Twi (2 előfordulás)

Urdu (2 előfordulás)

Uzbek (3 előfordulás)

Vietnamese (2 előfordulás)

Yoruba

3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)
3. Please indicate the level of your language knowledge.      (Please mark one option. ‘ 1’ stands for: ‘I do not speak
the language.’ ‘4’ stands for ‘I am a proficient speaker.’)

In the case you marked ‘other’ please put down the name of the country:3.8)

Amharic (2 előfordulás)

Arabic (6 előfordulás)

Arabic, my mother tongue

Arabic mother tongue

Berber Morocco - Arabic Morocco - Hungarian Hungary

Chines

Croatian

Egypt

Ghana

Hausa

Hindi,Urdu

Hunarian

India

India... Pakistan

Indonesian

Iraq (2 előfordulás)

Italian

Kyrgyz
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mandarin

Mongolian

Pakistan

Persian

Persian 1

Persian and Azeri

Polish

Romanian

Rwanda

Slovak

Swahili

Uzbek

Vietnam

4. Connection to work4. Connection to work

If yes, please put down the name of the employer 4.2)

CEA

Cleaning AirBNB

Contract work - various co

COOKING

Engin

Faculty of Mechanical Engeenaring and Informatics, Institute of Manufacturing Science

fiek

Flai Plastic Miskolc

Flair plastic

Global student

judicial council

Minibud kft

MOL Company

Part time in the university

Part time job in factory

Primark

Research project at the university

University of Miskolc

University of technology/ Iraq

 If yes, please put down your monthly net income! 4.3)

.

32,000

88,000huf



Nemzetközi felmérések, Nemzetközi közbülső motivációs felmérés - 2024/2025. II.

2025.10.29 evasys kiértékelés Oldal19

1500

1900 USD

5000€

35000ft

40000

40000 HUF

100000 (2 előfordulás)

120000 FT

133000

150000

150000 huf

180000HUF

200000 (2 előfordulás)


